See accompanying notes to financial statements.
- 5 -

Net (Expense)

Revenue and

Change in

Net Position

Operating Capital Total

Charges Grants and Grants and Governmental

FUNCTIONS/PROGRAMS Expenses for Services Contributions Contributions Activities

PRIMARY GOVERNMENT

Governmental Activities
General government 8,659,884$   60,991$   -$   -$   (8,598,893)$
Recreation 19,257,724   13,672,170   51,411   3,166,910   (2,367,233)
Interest 760,599   -   -   -   (760,599)

Total governmental activities 28,678,207   13,733,161   51,411   3,166,910   (11,726,725)

TOTAL PRIMARY GOVERNMENT 28,678,207$   13,733,161$   51,411$   3,166,910$   (11,726,725)

General Revenues
  Taxes
   Property 15,418,150
  Intergovernmental
   Replacement 270,914
  Investment income 1,159,373
  Other 372,565

   Total 17,221,002

CHANGE IN NET POSITION 5,494,277

NET POSITION, JANUARY 1,
  AS PREVIOUSLY REPORTED 79,116,549

   Change in accounting principle (122,413)

NET POSITION, JANUARY 1,
  AS RESTATED 78,994,136

NET POSITION, DECEMBER 31 84,488,413$

Program Revenues

PARK DISTRICT OF HIGHLAND PARK

HIGHLAND PARK, ILLINOIS

 STATEMENT OF ACTIVITIES

For the Year Ended December 31, 2024

See accompanying notes to financial statements.
- 6 -

Debt Capital Nonmajor Total

General Recreation Service Projects Governmental Governmental

ASSETS

Cash and investments 4,112,793$   12,798,371$   43,445$   24,341,352$   336,140$   41,632,101$
Receivables (net, where applicable,
  of allowances for uncollectibles)

Taxes 6,583,545   6,278,153   1,869,282   -   1,023,830   15,754,810
Grants -   -   -   408,074   -   408,074
Programs -   408,374   -   -   -   408,374
Other 18,055   -   -   475,364   5,083   498,502

Prepaid items 22,110   92,674   -   40,552   -   155,336
Inventory -   22,264   -   -   -   22,264

Total assets 10,736,503   19,599,836   1,912,727   25,265,342   1,365,053   58,879,461

DEFERRED OUTFLOWS OF RESOURCES

None -   -   -   -   -   -

Total deferred outflows of resources -   -   -   -   -   -

TOTAL ASSETS AND DEFERRED

  OUTFLOWS OF RESOURCES 10,736,503$   19,599,836$   1,912,727$   25,265,342$   1,365,053$   58,879,461$

ASSETS AND DEFERRED

OUTFLOWS OF RESOURCES

PARK DISTRICT OF HIGHLAND PARK

HIGHLAND PARK, ILLINOIS

BALANCE SHEET
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS

December 31, 2024

- 7 -

Debt Capital Nonmajor Total

General Recreation Service Projects Governmental Governmental

LIABILITIES

Accounts payable 245,607$   366,399$   -$   1,481,066$   -$   2,093,072$
Accrued payroll 256,260   228,990   -   -   -   485,250
Unearned program revenue -   2,493,429   -   -   -   2,493,429
Unearned revenue 28,348   -   -   235,033   -   263,381

Total liabilities 530,215   3,088,818   -   1,716,099   -   5,335,132

DEFERRED INFLOWS OF RESOURCES

Unavailable property tax revenue 6,583,154   6,277,782   1,869,173   -   1,023,764   15,753,873
Unavailable grant revenue -   -   -   369,960   -   369,960

Total deferred inflows of resources 6,583,154   6,277,782   1,869,173   369,960   1,023,764   16,123,833

Total liabilities and deferred inflows of resources 7,113,369   9,366,600   1,869,173   2,086,059   1,023,764   21,458,965

FUND BALANCES

Nonspendable
Prepaid items 22,110   92,674   -   40,552   -   155,336
Inventory -   22,264   -   -   -   22,264

Restricted -   -   43,554   -   341,289   384,843
Assigned

Recreation -   10,118,298   -   -   -   10,118,298
Capital outlay -   -   -   23,138,731   -   23,138,731
Subsequent year's budget 1,012,871   -   -   -   -   1,012,871

Unassigned 2,588,153   -   -   -   -   2,588,153

Total fund balances 3,623,134   10,233,236   43,554   23,179,283   341,289   37,420,496

TOTAL LIABILITIES, DEFERRED INFLOWS

  OF RESOURCES AND FUND BALANCES 10,736,503$   19,599,836$   1,912,727$   25,265,342$   1,365,053$   58,879,461$

OF RESOURCES AND FUND BALANCES

LIABILITIES, DEFERRED INFLOWS

See accompanying notes to financial statements.
- 8 -

FUND BALANCES OF GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 37,420,496$

Amounts reported for governmental activities in the statement of
  net position are different because:

Capital assets used in governmental activities are not financial
  resources and, therefore, are not reported in the governmental
  funds 74,424,420

Differences between expected and actual experiences, assumption
  changes and net difference between projected and actual earnings
  and contributions subsequent to the measurement date for the